TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glaxo Group Limited		11/05/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Pharma NV	
Street Address:	Venecoweg 26	
City:	9810 Nazareth	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Entity Type:	naamloze vennootschap: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3355835	ABTEI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 646-845-9414

Email: RL@EverythingTrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 1: PO Box 230692

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0712 OP \$40.00 33

900249762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
Signature:	/Roberto Ledesma/
Date:	03/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=20130307 DOA Glaxo Group Ltd to OP NV (US)#page1.tif source=20130307 DOA Glaxo Group Ltd to OP NV (US)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0713

John Venn & Sons

Scrivener Notaries Translators

William & Kennar LLB, * Jonathan P Coutti Mis., Mcs. Agoes Crities (Associate) * Insura M Leeve M.A. (Consultant) General Notaries: Mª Victoria Gonzalez Lic. en Der. • Charles E: Henshaw LE,8 ... 95 Aldwych London WC2B 4JF United Kingdom

Telephone: 020 7395 4300 020 7395 4310 Fax: e-mail:

notary@johnvenn.co.uk

www.johnvenn.ca.uk

I. AGNES CORLESS, a duly admitted Notary Public, having jurisdiction throughout England and Wales and practising in London, England, hereby certify:

- 1. THAT the Trademark Assignment annexed hereto was signed for and on behalf of GLAXO GROUP LIMITED by JOANNE BETH GREEN, Attorney-in-Fact of the said Company;
- 2. THAT the said Company is duly incorporated and existing under English Law having its Registered Office at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, England;
- 3. AND THAT the said Trademark Assignment, being so signed, is duly executed on behalf of and binding on the said Company.

IN WITNESS whereof I have issued this Certificate under my signature and Seal of Office at London, aforesaid, the seventh day of February Two thousand and thirteen.

& borrer.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

_{Glaxo} Group Limited ("Assignor"), a corporation organized in England with its principal offices at Glaxo _{Wellcome} House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6ONN, England, is the owner of the _{trade}mark ABTEI which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 3355835

Registration Date: December 18, 2007

Omega Pharma NV ("Assignee"), a Belgium naamloze vennootschap with its principal offices at Venecoweg 26, 9810 Nazareth, BELGIUM, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the ABTEI trademark, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the trademark registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registration together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR

[Title]

Joanne B. Green

As Authorised Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 03/18/2013